County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Text

File #: 12-00843, Version: 1

Acting as the Board of Directors, Flood Control and Water Conservation District:

Consider recommendations regarding the Carpinteria Salt Marsh, Franklin Creek Channel Wall Extension Project Final Quantities, First District, as follows:

- a) Adopt a Resolution establishing the final quantities for work performed and materials supplied for the Carpinteria Salt Marsh, Franklin Creek Channel Wall Extension Project by the contractor Brough Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$146,775.15; and
- b) Find that pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) 14 CCR, Section 15162, no substantial changes are proposed in the project, no new effects will occur and no new mitigation measures would be required as a result of the proposed action and therefore pursuant to CEQA Section 15162, the Carpinteria Salt Marsh, Franklin Creek Channel Wall Extension Project is within the scope of the project covered by the EIR No. 2003021016 for the Carpinteria Salt Marsh Enhancement Plan as well as the Findings approved by the Board July 15, 2003, and no new environmental document is required.